
“Soli Deo Gloria”

SAT Test Center : 65161     CEEB CODE : 682398

11, Dongcheon-ro 358beon-gil, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea   |   Tel : 82-31-263-2659   |    E-mail : fps@faystonsuji.org

School and Community

436
: Secondary School Enrollment

72
: Senior Class Size

College Admissions

100%
Acceptance Rate into

4-Year Universities

61
: Teaching Faculty

Cooperative Learning
Certified Teachers

Academics

American College
Preparatory Curriculum

AP and Honors
Courses Offered

: Language of Instruction

English

12~20
: Class Size

Fayston equips students to be faithful to Christ and devoted to
academic excellence to influence the global community.

/ Mission

YEAR 5 Fayston will become a model Christian school to serve the world:
#1 in Korea, Top 5 in Asia, Top 10 in the world!

/ Vision Statement

SCHOOL PROFILE 2024-2025

Head of College Counseling / Daniel K. Paxitzis / paxitzis.daniel@faystonsuji.org
Director of College Counseling /  Ms. Ki Kim / kim.kiheun@faystonsuji.org
Assistant Director of College Counseling /  Ms. Kay Lee / lee.kaeun@faystonsuji.org
College Counselor / Mr. Jisung Kim / kim.jisung@faystonsuji.org
College Counselor / Ms. Rachel Han / han.jiyoung@faystonsuji.org
College Counselor / Ms. Sohyun Jung / jung.sohyun@faystonsuji.org
College Counselor / Mr. James Smith / smith.james@faystonsuji.org

Accreditation & Affiliations

School Calendar

College Counseling Team

Our goal is to educate young men and women who want to change the world through genuine Christian 
belief. Our curriculum bases itself upon the principles contained in the Word of God. 
We incorporate teaching methodologies that employ critical thinking and debate as well as educational 
projects to ensure students are able to use their minds both creatively and effectively.

Fayston employs a semester system in which a total of approximately 180 days are divided into Fall 
semester (85 days) and Spring semester (93 days). Our Fall semester extends from August 12, 2024 to 
December 20, 2024, while our Spring semester runs from January 20, 2025 to June 19, 2025.

Fayston students typically take 7-8 class credits per academic year, in which the average school day is 
divided into four 90-minute blocks. Sessions for core subjects are one year (two semesters) long, while  
electives are generally one semester long.

&

School Days

1st Semester 85
2nd Semester 93
School Year 178

June
5th

2025

Graduation

Aug 12

~
Dec 20

1st Semester

Jan 20

~
Jun 19

2024 2025

2024 2025

2nd Semester

Preparatory of Suji



2024-25 Course Offerings

AP Courses

Grade Scale

Graduation Requirements

The grade point average is on a weighted 4.0 scale. AP courses will be 
granted one additional point per course in the computation of GPA. 
Students may begin taking AP courses in 9th grade, and are 
encouraged to take at most one AP class in 10th grade, two AP classes 
in 11th grade, and three AP classes in 12th grade. Exceptions 
regarding AP and beyond the AP level college courses are made upon 
approval. FPS does NOT rank its students.

11, Dongcheon-ro 358beon-gil, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea   |   Tel : 82-31-263-2659   |    E-mail : fps@faystonsuji.org

LETTER
GRADE

%
GRADE

4.0
SCALE

AP 5.0
SCALE

97-100

93-96

90-92

87-89

83-86

80-82

4.00

4.00

3.67

3.34

3.00

2.67

5.00

5.00

4.67

4.33

4.00

3.67

A
A
A
B
B
B

+

-

+

-

LETTER
GRADE

%
GRADE

4.0
SCALE

AP 5.0
SCALE

3.33

3.00

2.67

2.33

2.00

0

2.34

2.00

1.67

1.34

1.00

0

77-79

73-76

70-72

67-69

63-66

0-59

C
C
C
D
D
F

+

-

+

TOTAL MINIMUM CREDITS REQUIRED : 26.0

< CLASS OF 2024 MEAN SAT® DISTRIBUTION >

2024 - 2025
2023 - 2024
2022 - 2023
2021 - 2022
2020 - 2021
2019 - 2020
2018 - 2019

23
21
20
16
12
1
1

Academic Year Number of Course Offered

16

2021
-22

20

2022
-23

21

2023
-24

23

2024
-25

2020
-21

12

2019
-20

1

2018
-19

1

2017
-18

1

SCHOOL PROFILE 2024-2025

Standardized Testing

Total AP® Students

Number of Exam

AP® Students with Score 3+

% of Total AP® Students with Scores 3+

12

16

10

83.33

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

73

141

49

67.12

71

134

59

83.10

72

154

63

87.50

110

286

97

88.18

AP® EXAM SUMMARY

2023 4 Capstone Diplomas™
(1 Perfect Score)

2024 3 Capstone Diplomas™

AP® CAPSTONE DIPLOMAS™

26.0 credits & 3.8 + GPA
+ Requirements

Honors Graduates

All 4 ELA Courses Taken
(or ELL as an alternative)

Geometry & Algebra 2

Biology & Chemistry

1 Year of World History
(or World History variant)

All 4 Christian Theology
Courses Taken

Grade 9 Health Course is
MANDATORY 

Grade 10 Korean Literature
& History is MANDATORY

Grade 11 S2 College Prepared-
ness course is MANDATORY  

4.0

4.0

3.0

3.0

4.0

2.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.5

4

4

3

3

4

2

2

2

1

0.5

English

Mathematics

Science

Social Studies

Christian Theology

World Languages

Physical Education

Visual & Performing Arts

Korean Literature & History

College Preparedness

     

AP Physics C: Electricity and
Magnetism
AP Environmental Science 
AP Computer Science A

SCIENCE ELECTIVES
Marine Biology 
Science in SF 
Computer Programming
Anatomy & Physiology 

SOCIAL STUDIES
World History 1, 2 
US History & Government 
Economics 
Psychology 
AP Human Geography 
AP World History: Modern 
AP Microeconomics 
AP Macroeconomics 
AP Psychology 
AP United States History

SOCIAL ELECTIVES
Intro to Sociology
Business Management

KOREAN LANGUAGE &
CULTURE
Korean Literature & History

WORLD LANGUAGE
Chinese 1, 2, 3, 4
Spanish 1, 2, 3, 4
AP Chinese Language & Culture
AP Spanish Language & Culture

PHYSICAL EDUCATION
Health & Fitness
Lifetime Sports
Basketball

Badminton
Table Tennis
Volleyball

VISUAL ARTS
Watercolor & Acrylic
Oil Painting
Drawing 1
Drawing 2
Survey of 3D Art
Sculpture
Graphic Design
Photography
Art History
AP Drawing
Directed Studies: Visual Arts

PERFORMING ARTS
Beginner Strings
Intermediate Strings
Strings Chamber Ensemble
Woodwind Chamber Ensemble
Contemporary Band (Beginner)
Contemporary Band (Intermediate)
Show Choir
Keyboard
Musical Band
Song Writing 1, 2
Intro to Jazz
Music Theory 1, 2
Musical Theater
Script Writing
Theater Technology

CHRISTIAN THEOLOGY
Christian Theology 9, 10, 11, 12
Directed Studies
: Christian Theology

OTHER MANDATORIES
College Preparedness

CAPSTONE
AP Seminar
AP Research

ENGLISH
LANGUAGE ARTS
Foundation English 9
English 9, 10, 11, 12
English 9, 10, 11, 12
Honors English 11, 12
AP Language
AP Literature
Academic Writing
Creative Writing
Speech & Debate

MATH
Geometry
Algebra 2
Pre-Calculus
Functions, Trigonometry,
and Statistics 
History of Math
AP Pre-Calculus 
AP Calculus AB 
AP Calculus BC 
AP Statistics
Multivariable Calculus &
Linear Algebra
Differential Equations &
Partial Differential Equations

SCIENCE &
COMPUTER SCIENCE
Biology 
Chemistry 
Physics
AP Biology 
AP Chemistry 
AP Physics 1 
AP Physics C: Mechanics 

684 712Evidence Based
Reading & Righting Math



11, Dongcheon-ro 358beon-gil, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea   |   Tel : 82-31-263-2659   |    E-mail : fps@faystonsuji.org

Christ-Centered

Worship & Chapel <Starting with God> Worship service with parents, students and staff conducted at the start of the school year to humble 
ourselves before God; opening the day with <Morning Chapel> for individual spiritual growth (requirement for the Christian Theology class); 
coming together for the <Weekly Worship> on Fridays to glorify God and encourage one another as a community.

Hawaii Spiritual Camp A spiritual retreat for restoring and renewing personal visions through art, dance, and praise worship, surrounded 
by an atmosphere of prayers and psalms (Supported by YWAM missionaries).

Mission Trip House, orphanage, road construction, well drilling, cultural exchange through teaching Korean language, traditional dance and 
music, community works, basecamp missions, and gospel sharing through performing arts in Tanzania, Mongolia, Cambodia, and The 
Philippines.

Collaborative

Special Week A special week at the beginning of the academic year where students in each homeroom bond and learn about each other 
through such activities as going to escape rooms, karaokes, and engaging in team projects, class decoration, and cooking; Fayston-exclusive 
homeroom management system oversees students to aid in academic, emotional, and social support.

Vision Trip A 3-day trip to the eastern coast of Korea that provides team-building activities, inspirational seminars that help to define one’s 
own identity, and fervent praise worship.

Eagle Project After-school study program in which upperclassmen tutor and mentor struggling students.

Experiential

Road Trip A US cultural experience that includes campus tours across the US, meetings with admissions officers, and interviews with current 
college students.

Music Concert / Art Exhibitions Display of fashion, art, and God-given talents of Fayston students that unites the Fayston community.

Festival Day A Fayston-specific culture day that showcases Christian culture as well as unique characteristics of our students and staff 
through plays, concerts, art exhibitions, and comedy skits.

Individualized

Social / Emotional Counseling Standardized Psychological Testing is provided each academic year to assess the psychological well-being 
of each student; our in-house counselors provide tools for students to build and improve relationships with peers and teachers.

Pastoral Counseling A 1:1 spiritual guidance counseling and mentorship that is open to all Fayston students offered by our team of five 
professional pastors.

Lunch with Headmaster Program A cozy lunch session for juniors and seniors with the Headmaster for career counseling (based on 
the Texas Genuine Assessment).

Growth-Minded

Grace-Based Education A seminar for all Fayston staff, parents, and students to understand the school philosophy and vision, and to 
really instill Our Father’s grace in order to become influential disciples of God.

Christian Seminars Topical lectures such as ‘money, happiness, and identity from a Christian perspective’ which transforms the worldview 
of next-generation Christian leaders.

Social / Emotional Learning Weekly homeroom lectures and activities to equip students to interact positively with community members, 
manage daily challenges, and thrive in their individual and unique lives.

SCHOOL PROFILE 2024-2025

Club List

SCHOOL-SPONSORED CLUBS
- Clinic Club
- Passion School Korea
- One Step Closer
- The Fayston Times
- Red Cross Youth
- Books for Better Tomorrow
- Support for Ice
- Tutoring at Service
- Model United Nations
- Key Club
- Media Team
- Mu Alpha Theta
- UNICEF Club
- UN SCG Youth Club
- International Physics Competition
- Security Club
- National Honors Society
- Admission Crew
- “ENCORE” Yearbook
- Praise Team
- Health Occupations Students of America
- Student Council

STUDENT LED CLUBS
- COREUP
- Animal Science Club
- Dohwazi
- Marathon of Hope / Medical of Hope
- Evangelists
- Action with Reactions
- Art Exhibition Club
- Acting Club
- Planthy Club
- Angels
- Fayston Fencing League
- Single Mother Supporter
- Operation Smile
- Band Blurred
- Business Club
- Page Turners
- All about Science
- Psychs Times
- DangDang Association
- DingCo++
- Green Up
- Hoops

- Critical/Crucial Reporters
- Maybe Cold
- Fayston Forensics Debate Club
- Fellowship of Christian Athletes

INDEPENDENT ORGANIZATION
- Orchestra
- Choir

HIGH SCHOOL VARSITY SPORTS
FALL
- Boys Volleyball
- Girls Volleyball
- Tennis
- Golf
- Cross Country

WINTER
- Boys Basketball
- Girls Basketball
- Table Tennis
- Ice Hockey

SPRING
- Boys Soccer
- Girls Soccer
- Badminton
- Baseball



Colleges Accepted Since 2020  <Parentheses indicate more than one student accepted>

UNITED STATES
ACPHS
American University
Arizona State University (8)
Art Center College of Design (3)
Baylor University (7)
Beloit University (11)
Berklee College of Music (6)
Biola University
Boston College (8)
Boston University (8)
CalArts (2)
Cal State - Fullerton
Cal State - Long Beach
California College of Arts (8)
Calvin College (2)
Case Western Reserve University (21)
Cerritos College
Centennial College
Central Michigan University
Chapman University
Claremont McKenna College
Clemson University
Colby College
College of Wooster
Colorado State University
Columbus College of Arts & Design
Cornell University (3)
Denison University (9)
Depauw University
Dickinson College (3)
Drexel University
Earlham College (3)
Elon University
Embry-Riddle University (2)
Emory University (4)
FIDM
FIT (2)
Florida Institute of Technology
Florida State University (3)
George Mason Korea (7)
George Washington University (4)
Georgetown University
Georgia Gwinnett College
Georgia Tech (7)
Grinnell College (5)
Hanover College (3)
Houghton College
Illinois Wesleyan University
Indiana University - Bloomington (19)
Iowa State University (10)
Ithaca College (2)
Johns Hopkins University
Kalamazoo University (4)
Kent State University (2)
Lafayette College
Lawrence University (7)
LCAD

Liberty University
Marymount Manhattan College
Massachusetts College of Art and Design (3)
MCPH (2)
Massachusetts College Of Pharmacy &
Health Sciences (6)
Mercer University
MICA (5)
Michigan State University (17)
Michigan Technological University
Middlebury College
Middle Tennessee State University
Minnesota State University (2)
Missouri University of Science and Technology
New York Film Academy
New York University (22)
Northeastern University (14)
Northwestern University
Northern Illinois University
Oberlin College (6)
Ohio State University (29)
Ohio University
Otis College of Art and Design (9)
Parsons School of Design (32)
Penn State University (32)
Pensacola Christian College (3)
Pepperdine University (3)
Pomona College
Pratt Institute (8)
Purdue University (43)
Reed College
Rhodes College (4)
Rhode Island School of Design (2)
Ringling College of Art and Design (3)
RISD (5)
Rutgers University (21)
SAIC (6)
Saint Louis University (20)
Saint Mary's College of California (2)
School of the Art Institute of Chicago (8)
SCAD (9)
School of Visual Arts (13)
Soka University of America
Southern Illinois University
Spring Arbor University (4)
St. John's College
St. Lawrence University (3)
SUNY - Albany (3)
SUNY - Binghamton (2)
SUNY - Buffalo (4)
SUNY - Cobleskill
SUNY - College at Geneseo
SUNY - Maritime College
SUNY - Purchase
SUNY - Stonybrook Korea (4)
Syracuse University
Temple University (3)

Texas A&M University (7)
Texas Christian University
The College of Wooster (6)
Thomas Jefferson University
Trinity University (2)
Tufts University
Truman State University (12)
UC Berkeley (3)
UC Davis (15)
UC Irvine (22)
UC Los Angeles (5)
UC Merced
UC Riverside (4)
UC San Diego (15)
UC Santa Barbara (6)
UC Santa Cruz (4)
UIUC (21)
Union College
University of Alabama
University of Arizona (6)
University of Colorado - Boulder (3)
University of Colorado - Denver
University of Connecticut (9)
University of Delaware
University of Detroit Mercy (2)
University of Florida (12)
University of Georgia (2)
University of Hartford
University of Health Sciences and Pharmacy
University of Iowa (3)
University of Maryland (6)
University of Massachusetts - Amherst (12)
University of Massachusetts - Lowell
University of Miami
University of Michigan - Ann Arbor (8)
University of Minnesota - Twin Cities (34)
University of Missouri (5)
University of Nebraska - Lincoln (5)
University of Nevada Las Vegas
University of North Carolina - Pembroke
University of North Dakota (4)
University of Notre Dame (2)
University of Pacific (6)
University of Rhode Island (14)
University of Richmond
University of Rochester (2)
University of San Francisco
University of Southern California (7)
University of Texas at Austin (9)
University of Texas Dallas
University of Virginia (7)
University of Washington (31)
University of Wisconsin - Madison (23)
Ursinus College
Utah Asia Campus (5)
Vanderbilt University (4)
Vassar College (5)

Virginia Tech (5)
Virginia Commonwealth University
Wabash College
Wake Forest University (3)
Washington State University
Washington University in St. Louis (5)
West Virginia University
Western Michigan University (5)
Wheaton College, Illinois (32)
Wheaton College, Massachusetts (6)
Woodbury University

CANADA
Emily Carr University of Art & Design (5)
University of Toronto (12)
University of British Columbia (5)
University of Waterloo (3)

CHINA
City University of Hong Kong (2)
CUHK
Hong Kong University of
Science & Technology

JAPAN
Keio University (5)
Waseda University (10)

KOREA
Ewha Womans University (2)
FIT Korea (2)
George Mason University Korea (4)
Korea University
SUNY - Stony Brook Korea (3)
University of Utah Korea
Yonsei University (3)

NEW ZEALAND
University of Auckland (7)

NETHERLANDS
Design Academy Eindhoven
Willen de Kooning Academy

UNITED KINGDOM
Coventry University
De Montfort University

AUSTRALIA
University of Sydney (3)

SWITZERLAND
Glion Institute of Higher Education

MSA CESS Accredited  /  NCPSA Accredited
Accreditation International Accredited   /  The Alliance Accredited 
IACAC Official Member

MSA Code : OS0203W         CEEB Code : 682398
SAT Test Center : 65161 

11, Dongcheon-ro 358beon-gil, Suji-gu, 
Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Tel : 82-31-263-2659
Fax : 82-31-263-8050
E-mail : fps@faystonsuji.org

SCHOOL PROFILE 2024-2025


