FAYSTON Preparatory of Suji

SCHOOL PROFILE 2024-2025

SAT Test Center : 65161 CEEB CODE : 682398

School and Community

436 : Secondary School Enrollment

> T2 : Senior Class Size

Cooperative Learning Certified Teachers : Teaching Faculty

College Admissions



Academics

American College Preparatory Curriculum & AP and Honors Courses Offered





"Soli Deo Gloria

Our goal is to educate young men and women who want to change the world through genuine Christian belief. Our curriculum bases itself upon the principles contained in the Word of God. We incorporate teaching methodologies that employ critical thinking and debate as well as educational projects to ensure students are able to use their minds both creatively and effectively.

/ Mission

Fayston equips students to be faithful to Christ and devoted to academic excellence to influence the global community.



Vision Statement

YEAR 5 Fayston will become a model Christian school to serve the world: #1 in Korea, Top 5 in Asia, Top 10 in the world!

Accreditation & Affiliations



School Calendar

Fayston employs a semester system in which a total of approximately 180 days are divided into Fall semester (85 days) and Spring semester (93 days). Our Fall semester extends from August 12, 2024 to December 20, 2024, while our Spring semester runs from January 20, 2025 to June 19, 2025.

	School Days		
✓ 1st Semester	• 85		
✓ 2nd Semester	• 93		
School Year	•178		

Graduation	1st Semester	2nd Semester
June 5th 2025	Aug 12 2024 Dec 20 2024	Jan 20 ²⁰²⁵ Jun 19 ²⁰²⁵

Fayston students typically take 7-8 class credits per academic year, in which the average school day is divided into four 90-minute blocks. Sessions for core subjects are one year (two semesters) long, while electives are generally one semester long.

College Counseling Team –

Head of College Counseling / Daniel K. Paxitzis / paxitzis.daniel@faystonsuji.org Director of College Counseling / Ms. Ki Kim / kim.kiheun@faystonsuji.org Assistant Director of College Counseling / Ms. Kay Lee / lee.kaeun@faystonsuji.org College Counselor / Mr. Jisung Kim / kim.jisung@faystonsuji.org College Counselor / Ms. Rachel Han / han.jiyoung@faystonsuji.org College Counselor / Ms. Sohyun Jung / jung.sohyun@faystonsuji.org College Counselor / Mr. James Smith / smith.james@faystonsuji.org



2024-25 Course Offerings

CAPSTONE

AP Seminar AP Research

ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS

Foundation English 9 English 9, 10, 11, 12 English 9, 10, 11, 12 Honors English 11, 12 AP Language AP Literature Academic Writing Creative Writing Speech & Debate

MATH

Geometry Algebra 2 Pre-Calculus Functions, Trigonometry, and Statistics History of Math AP Pre-Calculus AP Calculus AB AP Calculus BC AP Statistics Multivariable Calculus & Linear Algebra Differential Equations & Partial Differential Equations

SCIENCE &

COMPUTER SCIENCE Biology Chemistry Physics AP Biology AP Chemistry AP Physics 1 AP Physics C: Mechanics

AP Courses

Academic Year	Number of Course C
2024 - 2025	23
2023 - 2024	21
2022 - 2023	20
2021 - 2022	16
2020 - 2021	12
2019 - 2020	1
2018 - 2019	1

AP Physics C: Electricity and Magnetism AP Environmental Science AP Computer Science A

Badminton

Volleyball

Table Tennis

VISUAL ARTS

Oil Painting

Survey of 3D Art

Graphic Design

Photography

Art History

AP Drawing

Directed Studies: Visual Arts

Strings Chamber Ensemble

Woodwind Chamber Ensemble

Contemporary Band (Beginner)

Contemporary Band (Intermediate)

PERFORMING ARTS

Intermediate Strings

Beginner Strings

Show Choir

Kevboard

Drawing 1

Drawing 2

Sculpture

Watercolor & Acrylic

SCIENCE ELECTIVES

Marine Biology Science in SF Computer Programming Anatomy & Physiology

SOCIAL STUDIES

World History 1, 2 US History & Government Economics Psychology AP Human Geography AP World History: Modern AP Microeconomics AP Macroeconomics AP Psychology AP United States History

SOCIAL ELECTIVES

Intro to Sociology Business Management

KOREAN LANGUAGE & CULTURE

Korean Literature & History

WORLD LANGUAGE

Chinese 1, 2, 3, 4 Spanish 1, 2, 3, 4 AP Chinese Language & Culture AP Spanish Language & Culture

PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Health & Fitness Lifetime Sports Basketball



Christian Theology 9, 10, 11, 12 Directed Studies : Christian Theology

OTHER MANDATORIES College Preparedness



Grade Scale -

LETTER GRADE	% GRADE	4.0 SCALE	AP 5.0 SCALE	LETTER GRADE	% GRADE	4.0 SCALE	AP 5.0 SCALE
A+	97-100	4.00	5.00	C+	77-79	2.34	3.33
А	93-96	4.00	5.00	С	73-76	2.00	3.00
A-	90-92	3.67	4.67	C-	70-72	1.67	2.67
B+	87-89	3.34	4.33	D+	67-69	1.34	2.33
в	83-86	3.00	4.00	D	63-66	1.00	2.00
в-	80-82	2.67	3.67	F	0-59	0	0

The grade point average is on a weighted 4.0 scale. AP courses will be granted one additional point per course in the computation of GPA. Students may begin taking AP courses in 9th grade, and are encouraged to take at most one AP class in 10th grade, two AP classes in 11th grade, and three AP classes in 12th grade. Exceptions regarding AP and beyond the AP level college courses are made upon approval. FPS does NOT rank its students.

Graduation Requirements –

स्ट्रेस TOTAL MINIMU	M CRED	ITS RE	EQUIRED : 26.0
SUBJECT	CREDITS	YEARS	REQUIREMENTS
English	4.0	4	All 4 ELA Courses Taken (or ELL as an alternative)
Mathematics	4.0	4	Geometry & Algebra 2
Science	3.0	3	Biology & Chemistry
Social Studies	3.0	3	1 Year of World History (or World History variant)
Christian Theology	4.0	4	All 4 Christian Theology Courses Taken
World Languages	2.0	2	
Physical Education	1.0	2	Grade 9 Health Course is MANDATORY
Visual & Performing Arts	1.0	2	
Korean Literature & History	1.0	1	Grade 10 Korean Literature & History is MANDATORY
College Preparedness	0.5	0.5	Grade 11 S2 College Prepared- ness course is MANDATORY

Standardized Testing



SAT[®] Evidence Based Reading & Righting





AP [®] EXAM SUMMARY	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Total AP [®] Students	12	73	71	72	110
Number of Exam	16	141	134	154	286
AP [®] Students with Score 3+	10	49	59	63	97
% of Total AP [®] Students with Scores 3+	83.33	67.12	83.10	87.50	88.18

AP [®] CAPSTONE DIPLOMAS [™]					
É	2023	4 Capstone Diplomas™ (1 Perfect Score)			
AP Capstone Diploma [™]	2024	3 Capstone Diplomas™			

Honors Graduates

26.0 credits & 3.8 + GPA

+ Requirements



Club List -

- SCHOOL-SPONSORED CLUBS
- Clinic Club
- Passion School Korea
- One Step Closer
- The Fayston Times
- Red Cross Youth
- Books for Better Tomorrow
- Support for Ice
- Tutoring at Service
- Model United Nations
- Key Club
- Media Team
- Mu Alpha Theta
- UNICEF Club
- UN SCG Youth Club
- International Physics Competition
- Security Club
- National Honors Society
- Admission Crew
- "ENCORE" Yearbook
- Praise Team
- Health Occupations Students of America
- Student Council

INDEPENDENT ORGANIZATION - Orchestra

- Choir

HIGH SCHOOL VARSITY SPORTS

- FALL
- Boys Volleyball
- Girls Volleyball
- Tennis
- Golf
- Cross Country

WINTER

- Boys Basketball
- Girls Basketball
- Table Tennis
- Ice Hockey

SPRING

- Boys Soccer
- Girls Soccer
- Badminton
- Baseball

- COREUP - Animal Science Club

STUDENT LED CLUBS

- Dohwazi
- Marathon of Hope / Medical of Hope
- Evangelists
- Action with Reactions
- Art Exhibition Club
- Acting Club
- Planthy Club
- Angels
- Fayston Fencing League
- Single Mother Supporter
- Operation Smile
- Band Blurred
- Business Club
- Page Turners
- All about Science
- Psychs Times
- DangDang Association
- DingCo++ - Green Up
- Hoops

- Critical/Crucial Reporters
- Maybe Cold
- Fayston Forensics Debate Club
- Fellowship of Christian Athletes



e A	Worship & Chapel <starting god="" with=""> Worship service with parents, students and staff conducted at the start of the school year to humble ourselves before God; opening the day with <morning chapel=""> for individual spiritual growth (requirement for the Christian Theology class); coming together for the <weekly worship=""> on Fridays to glorify God and encourage one another as a community.</weekly></morning></starting>
	Hawaii Spiritual Camp A spiritual retreat for restoring and renewing personal visions through art, dance, and praise worship, surrounded by an atmosphere of prayers and psalms (Supported by YWAM missionaries).
Christ-Centered	Mission Trip House, orphanage, road construction, well drilling, cultural exchange through teaching Korean language, traditional dance and music, community works, basecamp missions, and gospel sharing through performing arts in Tanzania, Mongolia, Cambodia, and The Philippines.
(FS)	Special Week A special week at the beginning of the academic year where students in each homeroom bond and learn about each other through such activities as going to escape rooms, karaokes, and engaging in team projects, class decoration, and cooking; Fayston-exclusive homeroom management system oversees students to aid in academic, emotional, and social support.
Collaborative	Vision Trip A 3-day trip to the eastern coast of Korea that provides team-building activities, inspirational seminars that help to define one's own identity, and fervent praise worship.
	Eagle Project After-school study program in which upperclassmen tutor and mentor struggling students.
	Road Trip A US cultural experience that includes campus tours across the US, meetings with admissions officers, and interviews with current college students.
0 00	Music Concert / Art Exhibitions Display of fashion, art, and God-given talents of Fayston students that unites the Fayston community.
Experiential	Festival Day A Fayston-specific culture day that showcases Christian culture as well as unique characteristics of our students and staff through plays, concerts, art exhibitions, and comedy skits.
	Social / Emotional Counseling Standardized Psychological Testing is provided each academic year to assess the psychological well-being of each student; our in-house counselors provide tools for students to build and improve relationships with peers and teachers.
	Pastoral Counseling A 1:1 spiritual guidance counseling and mentorship that is open to all Fayston students offered by our team of five professional pastors.
Individualized	Lunch with Headmaster Program A cozy lunch session for juniors and seniors with the Headmaster for career counseling (based on the Texas Genuine Assessment).
R	Grace-Based Education A seminar for all Fayston staff, parents, and students to understand the school philosophy and vision, and to really instill Our Father's grace in order to become influential disciples of God.
	Christian Seminars Topical lectures such as 'money, happiness, and identity from a Christian perspective' which transforms the worldview of next-generation Christian leaders.
Growth-Minded	Social / Emotional Learning Weekly homeroom lectures and activities to equip students to interact positively with community members,

manage daily challenges, and thrive in their individual and unique lives.

Colleges Accepted Since 2020 <Parentheses indicate more than one student accepted>

UNITED STATES

ACPHS American University Arizona State University (8) Art Center College of Design (3) Baylor University (7) Beloit University (11) Berklee College of Music (6) **Biola University** Boston College (8) Boston University (8) CalArts (2) Cal State - Fullerton Cal State - Long Beach California College of Arts (8) Calvin College (2) Case Western Reserve University (21) Cerritos College Centennial College Central Michigan University Chapman University Claremont McKenna College Clemson University Colby College College of Wooster Colorado State University Columbus College of Arts & Design Cornell University (3) Denison University (9) Depauw University Dickinson College (3) Drexel University Earlham College (3) Elon University Embry-Riddle University (2) Emory University (4) FIDM FIT (2) Florida Institute of Technology Florida State University (3) George Mason Korea (7) George Washington University (4) Georgetown University Georgia Gwinnett College Georgia Tech (7) Grinnell College (5) Hanover College (3) Houghton College Illinois Wesleyan University Indiana University - Bloomington (19) Iowa State University (10) Ithaca College (2) Johns Hopkins University Kalamazoo University (4) Kent State University (2) Lafayette College Lawrence University (7) LCAD

Liberty University Marymount Manhattan College Massachusetts College of Art and Design (3) MCPH (2) Massachusetts College Of Pharmacy & Health Sciences (6) Mercer University MICA (5) Michigan State University (17) Michigan Technological University Middlebury College Middle Tennessee State University Minnesota State University (2) Missouri University of Science and Technology New York Film Academy New York University (22) Northeastern University (14) Northwestern University Northern Illinois University Oberlin College (6) Ohio State University (29) Ohio University Otis College of Art and Design (9) Parsons School of Design (32) Penn State University (32) Pensacola Christian College (3) Pepperdine University (3) Pomona College Pratt Institute (8) Purdue University (43) Reed College Rhodes College (4) Rhode Island School of Design (2) Ringling College of Art and Design (3) RISD (5) Rutgers University (21) SAIC (6) Saint Louis University (20) Saint Mary's College of California (2) School of the Art Institute of Chicago (8) SCAD (9) School of Visual Arts (13) Soka University of America Southern Illinois University Spring Arbor University (4) St. John's College St. Lawrence University (3) SUNY - Albany (3) SUNY - Binghamton (2) SUNY - Buffalo (4) SUNY - Cobleskill SUNY - College at Geneseo SUNY - Maritime College SUNY - Purchase SUNY - Stonybrook Korea (4) Svracuse University Temple University (3)

Texas A&M University (7) Texas Christian University The College of Wooster (6) Thomas Jefferson University Trinity University (2) Tufts University Truman State University (12) UC Berkeley (3) UC Davis (15) UC Irvine (22) UC Los Angeles (5) UC Merced UC Riverside (4) UC San Diego (15) UC Santa Barbara (6) UC Santa Cruz (4) UIUC (21) Union College University of Alabama University of Arizona (6) University of Colorado - Boulder (3) University of Colorado - Denver University of Connecticut (9) University of Delaware University of Detroit Mercy (2) University of Florida (12) University of Georgia (2) University of Hartford University of Health Sciences and Pharmacy University of Iowa (3) University of Maryland (6) University of Massachusetts - Amherst (12) University of Massachusetts - Lowell University of Miami University of Michigan - Ann Arbor (8) University of Minnesota - Twin Cities (34) University of Missouri (5) University of Nebraska - Lincoln (5) University of Nevada Las Vegas University of North Carolina - Pembroke University of North Dakota (4) University of Notre Dame (2) University of Pacific (6) University of Rhode Island (14) University of Richmond University of Rochester (2) University of San Francisco University of Southern California (7) University of Texas at Austin (9) University of Texas Dallas University of Virginia (7) University of Washington (31) University of Wisconsin - Madison (23) Ursinus College Utah Asia Campus (5) Vanderbilt University (4) Vassar College (5)

Virginia Tech (5) Virginia Commonwealth University Wabash College Wake Forest University (3) Washington State University Washington University in St. Louis (5) West Virginia University Western Michigan University (5) Wheaton College, Illinois (32) Wheaton College, Massachusetts (6) Woodbury University

CANADA

Emily Carr University of Art & Design (5) University of Toronto (12) University of British Columbia (5) University of Waterloo (3)

CHINA

City University of Hong Kong (2) CUHK Hong Kong University of Science & Technology

JAPAN

Keio University (5) Waseda University (10)

KOREA

Ewha Womans University (2) FIT Korea (2) George Mason University Korea (4) Korea University SUNY - Stony Brook Korea (3) University of Utah Korea Yonsei University (3)

NEW ZEALAND

University of Auckland (7)

NETHERLANDS

Design Academy Eindhoven Willen de Kooning Academy

UNITED KINGDOM

Coventry University De Montfort University

AUSTRALIA

University of Sydney (3)

SWITZERLAND

Glion Institute of Higher Education



Fayston Preparatory of Suji

11, Dongcheon-ro 358beon-gil, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Tel : 82-31-263-2659 Fax : 82-31-263-8050 E-mail : fps@faystonsuji.org MSA Code : OS0203W SAT Test Center : 65161 CEEB Code : 682398

MSA CESS Accredited / NCPSA Accredited Accreditation International Accredited / The Alliance Accredited IACAC Official Member